MYBSP series for IEEE 802.3bt
Isolated DC-DC converter for PoE PD
MYBSP series for IEEE 802.3bt A04 Page 1 of 18
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
MYBSP0124CAZFT and MYBSP01206AZFT are isolated, regulated, DC-DC
converters for PoE Powered Devices (PD), featuring an input range of 41.1 to

MYBSP series for IEEE 802.3bt A04 Page 2 of 18
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS SUMMARY AND ORDERING GUIDE
Model Number
Output Input
Efficiency
[%] Package
[mm]Vout
[V]
Iout
[A]
(Max.)
Power
[W]
R/N
[mVp-p]
(Typ.)
Regulation (Typ.) Vin
[V]
(Nom.)
Range
[V]
Iin, no
load
[mA](Typ.)
Iin, full
load
[A](Typ.)Line [%] Load [%] (Min.) (Typ.)
MYBSP0124CAZFT 12 4.25 51 100 ±0.1 ±0.1 48 41.1-57 44.7 1.14 90.5 92.8 22.2 x 56.4 x 8.57
MYBSP01206AZFT 12 6 72 100 ±0.1 ±0.1 48 41.1-57 54.0 1.61 91 93.2 22.2 x 56.4 x 8.57
Top View
Codes
Murata Manufacturing ID
Model Number
Internal ManufacturingCode
1Pin
Table 1. Performance Specifications Summary and Ordering Information
Figure 2. Top Marking Specification
1. Please refer to the Part Number Structure for additional ordering information and options.
2. All specifications are at nominal line voltage, full load, 25degC unless otherwise stated.
PART NUMBER MODEL NUMBER
MYBSP0124CAZFT MYBSP0124CAZFT
MYBSP01206AZFT MYBSP01206AZFT
Table 2. Part Numbering
Product Marking
MURATA Standard
DC-DC Converter
Isolated DC-DC Converter
for PoE PD IEEE802.3xx
MY
Nominal Input Voltage
A = 48V nominal
BSP 012 4C A TZ F
Output Voltage
012 = 12V
Output Current
4C = 4.25V
06 = 6A
Pin Type
Z = Through hole pin
Internal Control Code
Option Code
T = Support PSE Type Indicators
and Adapter ORing
MYBSP series for IEEE 802.3bt
Isolated DC-DC converter for PoE PD
MYBSP series for IEEE 802.3bt A04 Page 3 of 18
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS Conditions Minimum Typical / Nominal Maximum Units
Input Voltage, Continuous 0 57 V